		<b>.</b>	
FORM PTO-15	02-28-2	>002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
6-93			Patent and Trademark Office
			Attorney Docket No. 8-1032-16
1. Name of conveying parties:	101996	133   2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):
Alain CONSTANCIS and Remi MEYRUEIX		Name: FLAMEL TECHNOLOGIES	
0		Parc	avenue du Docteur G. Levy c Club du moulin a vent 03 VENISSIEUX FRANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	·//.02		e(s) and Address(es) attached:?
3. Nature of conveyance:	······································		
Assignment		lerger 🕞 🗐	
		leigei	
Change of Name Other		init	
Execution Date: July 27, 2001			FEB 1 2002
4. Application number(s) or patent			
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicat	tion, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		[	B. Patent No.(s)
09/914,424			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additionc	al numbers attach	ed: 📙 YES	NO KX
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be		involved:	ONE .
mailed:			
HENDERSON & STURM LLP		7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41) <b>Check enclosed \$40.0</b>
206 Sixth Avenue		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit
Suite 1213		account <b>08-1650</b> .	
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account).
	do not us	e this space	
	<b>\</b>		
7/2002 GTON11 00000222 09914424	$\backslash$		
FC:581 40.00 OP		- - -	
-9. Statement and signature.	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and k	pelief, the foregoin	na information	is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the	/	1	······································
Nº di		, e	DATE:
Richard L. Fix, Reg. No. 28,297	Total numb	per of pages, includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document

PATENT REEL: 012605 FRAME: 0272

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

Alain CONSTANCIS, 17 rue Saint Nestor, 69008 LYON (France) ,of

Rémi MEYRUEIX, 42 Avenue Hector Berlioz, 69009 LYON (France)

and of

have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled <u>CROSSLINKED COLLAGENIC PEPTIDE FOR</u> PREVENTING POST-SURGICAL ADHESIONS

\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, FLAMEL TECHNOLOGIES a corporation of FRANCE having a place of business at <u>33 avenue du Docteur G. Lévy, Parc Club du moulin à vent</u> <u>69603 VENISSIEUX (France)</u>

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2001 \_\_\_\_\_, given Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_09/914,424 \_\_\_\_\_\_, and entitled \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Track and Conffice.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

	Alain CONSTANCIS
Date 27/07/01	Thum 1
	Rémi MEYRUEIX
Date 27/07/01	

PATENT REEL: 012605 FRAME: 0273

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002**